
PUBLIC AUCTION
** CONSTRUCTION/MASONRY BUSINESS LIQUIDATION **

TRUCKS * CARS * 2005 HARLEY * SCISSORS LIFTS * TELEHANDLERS * TRAILERS * FORKLIFTS
BOBCAT SKIDLOADER & MINI EXCAVATOR * 2013 MACK TRUCK * GROUT PUMPS & MIXERS

2-HYDROMOBILE UNITS * COMPLETE CLEAN LINE OF MASONRY EQUIPMENT & TOOLS
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 @ 8:30-AM

Order of sale @ 8:30 Tools & Small Equipment; Vehicles & Large Equipment @ 12-Noon.

TRUCKS: 2012 Freightliner M2106 flat bed truck 33,000GVW 8.3L Cummins ISC 321k miles; 2018 Chevy 2500HD 
6.6L Duramax, dually, white, workboxes, 98k miles w/warranty; 2004 Ford F-350 XL Super Duty, 6.0 bulletproofed 
powerstroke w/workboxes, white, 103k miles; 2005 GMC 2500 6.6L DuraMax, 8’bed, white, workboxes, 290k mi; 
2004 Dodge Ram 4x4 maroon w/snow plow 5.7L Hemi, 6’bed, ext cab, 280k mi; 2015 Ford F-150 Sport w/nice 
enclosed tool box cap, 121k miles 
 
TRAILERS: 2018 BWise 24’ deckover w/winch, hyd tilt, 14,400GVW; 2019 Belmont 22’ deckover 9990GVW; 1999 Big 
Tex car hauler, hyd tilt, winch, 12,000GVW; 2012 Amaron car hauler, hyd tilt, 3500GVW, toolbox; 2018 Bri-Mar hyd 
dump trailer 5-cu. yd. 12,000GVW; 2002 Starlight landscape trailer ramp tailgate, 3500GVW; 2007 Cargo King 7x14 
dual axle trailer 10,000GVW. 
 SKIDLOADER & MINI X: 2012 BOBCAT E26 mini-excavator, 1920hrs, 12”, 16” & 22” buckets; 2016 BOBCAT S550 
skidloader, 1073hrs; Skid steer attachments, hyd power sweeper (used once), hyd tiller (brand new), hyd auger 
w/12” x 36” drill bit (used once), ball hitch, 72” snow bucket, 72” bucket w/teeth, 72” flat bucket 
. MACK TRUCK & TRAILER: 2013 MACK Pinnacle CXU612 truck tractor, DSL, single axle, 10.8L, 410hp MP7, 290K 
miles; 80,000 reg.; 2021 40’RAMPANT drop-deck equipment trailer, 55,000GVW, winch, ramps, 8-NEW tires, 44,000 
cargo capacity. 
 FORKLIFTS: CAT 2C6500 LP forklift, triple mast, side shift, solid tires; DAEWOO LP forklift, triple mast, side shift, solid 
tires; CROWN electric forklift, triple mast, side shift, solid tires. 
 BOOM TELEHANDLERS: 12014 CAT TL1055C, C4.4 DSL, 4780hrs; 2013 CAT TL943C closed cab w/heat and ac, CAT 
3.4 DSL, 4535hrs; 2000 GENIE S-40 boom lift, Deutz DSL 7741hrs; 2014 CAT TL943C, CAT 3.4 DSL. 3500hrs 
 
SCISSORS LIFTS: 2-SKYJACK SJ111 scissors lift; 2-JLG 2032E2 scissors lifts; Skyjack SJ6832rt all terrain scissor lift 
  
MASONRY EQUIPMENT: 2019 HYDROMOBILE M2 scaffolding complete unit, 64’ length; 2012 HYDROMOBILE 
scaffolding complete unit, 64’ length; 100+ sets scaffolding w/accessories; 10-new Biljax pick planks; 100’s OSHA 
wooden planks; 10-Stihl Concrete Saws-TS420, TS500i, 5 parts saws; ICS 680Es 14” gas concrete chainsaw; 2-Schwing 
P88 grout pumps; 7 units tow behind concrete/mortar mixers-some for parts; EZG hyd mud hog mixers include 1 unit 
MH9, 2 units MH12, 1 unit MH20; 2 units EZG gas grout hogs; 1 unit EZG tow behind mixer (chain drive)

AUCTION BY:
MARTIN & RUTT AUCTIONEERS 
AY2189
Michael J. Martin (717) 371-3333 
John J Rutt II (717) 587-8906

AUCTION FOR:
S3 BUILDING SOLUTIONS 

Wayne Stoltzfus 
717-419-9696

Located at 2620 Strickler Rd. Manheim, PA
2016 BOBCAT SKIDLOADER

2014 CAT TELEHANDLER

2019 HYDRO MOBILE M2 64’

2021 40’ RAMPANT EQUIP TRAILER

2012 FREIGHTLINER FLATBED 2013 MACK TRUCK TRACTOR

2018 BRI MAR DUMP TRAILER

2018 CHEVY 2500HD TRUCK

(Manheim Area)

Additional listings on reverse side 



CARS & CYCLE: 1999 Jaguar xk8 4.0L V8 black convertible coupe, auto-trans, leather, 132k miles; 1993 Mustang LX 
5.0L triple white, 2-door convertible, auto-trans, 136k miles, 15k miles on rebuilt motor; 2005 Harley Davidson Electra 
Glide 88cu.in, 13k miles, removable tour pack

PERSONAL PROPERTY: HOBART welder 13hrs, 225 Amp, DC, 11,000WT generator; MIG welder; welding table oxy/
acetylene kit; lots of welding accessories; 500 gallon fuel tank w/off road DSL & pump; LP storage cage & 12-LP tanks; 
2019 ATLAS car lift 10,000lbs capacity; 2-Craftsman rolling toolboxes; 2 brand new cordless DeWalt concrete vibrators; 
many DeWalt power tools; 4’x6’ pneumatic lift table; framing and roofing air nailers; cordless pex crimper; Electric 
band saw;Industrial ice machine;  flammable cabinets; Shop Fox parts washer;  4-EZ Hog Waller tools; EZ GO golf cart 
electric; misc wrench sets SAE & metric; socket sets; shop work benches; Multiple fiberglass step & ext ladders; Makita 
jackhammer; Wacker tamper GPR65 MBW tamper; hyd press; 4-snow blowers; manual plywood lift; 2-48” floor fans; 
2-72” “Big Air” ceiling fans; 110 volt heavy duty electric chain hoist; ExMark Z-Turn mower, 42” deck, 1036hrs; Sunbelt 
LP heater; seaboxes-1-6’x8’; 1-8’x24’; LOTS of PALLET RACKING; DEF tote & pump; 3-upright air compressors; misc LP 
heaters; job lights; Multiple Honda 2000i and other misc generators; 6-portable air compressors; poly wheelbarrows; 
13-cases 15W-40 oil, 8-cases Blue DEF; jack stands; floor jacks; 2-job boxes; 2800 floor scrubber; insulated concrete 
blankets, etc. 
 
OFFICE ITEMS: Oak conference table & 4-chairs; Canon IPF670 plotter; 2-3-drawer file cabinets; 2-faux leather chairs; 
coffee bar & mini fridge 
 
AUCTIONEER’S NOTE: Equipment has been well maintained, will be selling w/2-auctioneers; huge auction with clean 
valuable equipment & machinery! Great opportunity to add to or upgrade your equipment! 

TERMS: CASH, PA CHECK or CREDIT CARD w/3% admin fee; Food Truck available; auction indoors except for large equipment & 
vehicles.

For PHOTOS & COMPLETE LISTING VISIT www.martinandrutt.com

AUCTION BY:
MARTIN & RUTT AUCTIONEERS 
AY2189
Michael J. Martin (717) 371-3333 
John J Rutt II (717) 587-8906

AUCTION FOR:
S3 BUILDING SOLUTIONS 

Wayne Stoltzfus 
717-419-9696

2012 BOBCAT MINI EXCAVATOR 2019 BELMONT 22’ TRAILER SKYJACK SJ6832RT ALL TERRAIN LIFT SKYJACK & JLG SCISSORS LIFTS

1993 FORD MUSTANG LX CONVERTIBLE 1999 JAGUAR XK8 CONVERTIBLE 2005 HARLEY DAVIDSON ELECTRA GLIDE 2007 7X14 CARGO TRAILER

2004 DODGE RAM W/SNOW PLOW 2004 FORD F-350 XL TRUCK 2005 GMC 2500 DURAMAX 2015 FORD F-150 SPORT W/WORKBOX

Additional listings on reverse side 


